	BID	RESULTS										
AB2015-15C REISSUE OF THE REBID CONVERSION OF THE EXISTING PROPANE FIRE TRAINING TO TANKER TRAINING PROP AND RENOVATIONS TO DRILL TOWER BUILDING AND RESIDENTIAL BURN BUILDING												
	BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 17, 2016											
REISSUE OF THE RE-PROCUREMENT OF THE TITLED PROJECT WHICH WAS RELEASED IN APRIL, 2015 AND CANCELLED IN JUNE, 2015 AND RELECTED THROUGH RESOLUTION 2016-98 AS ALL BIDS WERE OVER BUDGET, RELEASED ACAIN IN APRIL 2016 AND CANCELLED. ADDENDUM NO. ONE WAS ISSUED IN 2016 AND ADDENDUM NO. TWO WAS ISSUED IN 2016 AND ADDENDUM NO. TWO WAS ISSUED IN 2016 THE ADDENDUM HO. TWO WAS ISSUED IN 2016 THE ADDENDUM HO. TWO WAS ISSUED IN 2016 THE ADDENDA HAVE BEEN INSERTED ON PAGES THIRITEM AND FOURTEEN OF THIS DOCUMENT AND IS CONSIDERED PART OF THE PROJECT DOCUMENT AND IS CONSIDERED PART OF THE FORMAT OF THE PROJECT DOCUMENT AND IS CONSIDERED AND THE NIP. LD. SSOO 00 PER CD. ELECTRICAL AND PULMBRING SUBS. PEPEFORMANCE SOND AND LARDE AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND REQUIRED OF AWARDED CONTRACTOR												
	3											
NAME OF BIDDER	KIRILA FIRE TRAINING FACILITIES, INC.	LEVY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	SCOZZARI BUILDERS, INC.									
ADDRESS	509 BEDFORD ROAD	134 CUTHBERT BLVD.	1891 NORTH OLDEN AVENUE									
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BROOKFIELD, OH 44403	AUDUBON, NJ 08106	TRENTON, NJ 08638									
CONTACT	JERRY KIRILA	SIMON LEVY	LEONARD J. SCOZZARI									
TELEPHONE	330 787 0743	856 547 0707	609 989 1221									
FAX	330 448 6648	856 547 2424	609 989 1262									
E-MAIL HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	JERRY@KIRILAFIRE.COM	SIMON@LEVYCONSTRUCTION.COM	LSCOZZARI@SCOZZARI.COM									
	YES	YES	YES									
BID BOND	LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY 5% NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K									
CONSENT OF SURETY	JULIEANN JOHNSTON AIF WITH POA	Pamela A. Whitaker aif with Poa	RICHARD V. DOBBS, JR. AIF WITH POA									
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR												
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED									
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED									
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED									
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	ОК	OK	OK									
EXHIBIT B	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED									
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED									
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	711150 EXPIRES 6.16.17	62577 EXPIRES 4.8.18	589040 EXPIRES 4.17.18									
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	OK	OK									
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR	HENKELS & MCCOY #67980 EXPIRES 6.5.18; LICENSE # 34EB01623200 EXPIRES 3.31.18; BRC REQUIRED	TIMOTHY P. BRYAN ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. #59900 EXPIRES 4.30.18; LICENSE #34EI00622200 EXPIRES 3.31.18; BRC OK	QPI ELECTRIC CO, INC. #64769 EXPIRES 5.7.18; LICENSE # 34EB01070500 EXPIRES 3.31.18; BRC OK									
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR	MTP PLUMBING & HEATING LLC #696099 EXPIRES 11.24.16; LICENSE # 36BI01120500 EXPIRES 6.30.17; BRC REQUIRED	MAZZA MECHANICAL, LLC # 634136 EXPIRES 11.17.17; LICENSE # 36BI01088400 EXPIRES 6.30.17; BRC OK	PJM MECHANICAL, INC. #604648 EXPIRES 5.20.18; LICENSE # 36BI00669400 EXPIRES 6.30.17; BRC OK									
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED									
BIDDER OR SUBS DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO									
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED									
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK									
FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE AND THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED, ALEX AND ROBBIE TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, ALEX AND ROBBIE TO REVIEW	INCLUDED									
TOTAL BASE BID COST	\$ 595,559.00 YES; EXECEPTIONS TO INSULATING SYSTEM AND TO THE KIDDLE	\$ 613,600.00	\$ 942,129.35									
EXCEPTIONS	TRAINING PROP (BIDDING ALTERNATE SYSTEM AND PROP WITH NEW CONTROL SYSTEM)	NONE	NONE; MATHEMATICAL ERROR IN ALTERNATES									

NO

NO

NO

FATAL FLAW

Mercer County Fire Academy Drill Tower and Residential Burn Bldgs, Tanker Prop MC #14000491G

					BASE BID ITE	MS									
				KIRILA FIRE			LEVY CONSTRUCTION			SCOZZARI					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	U	NIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL
1	ROUT AND REPAIR CRACKS IN CONCRETE	104.0	LF	\$	49.50	\$	5,148.00	\$	100.00	\$	10,400.00	\$	58.10	\$	6,042.40
4	REPOINT BRICK/CMU MORTAR JOINT	270.0	LF	\$	19.50	\$	5,265.00	\$	100.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	21.96	\$	5,929.20
10	REPLACE BUCKLED/BULGING BRICK VENEER	90.0	SF	\$	195.00	\$	17,550.00	\$	30.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	227.01	\$	20,430.90
11	REPAIR MORTAR AND GROUT VOIDS AT SHELF ANGLE	5	EA	\$	500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	352.57	\$	1,762.85
12	ITEM REMOVED	-	-		-		-		-		-		-		-
13	PANELS WITH HEAT MONITORS (DRILL TOWER, RM 404)	1	LS	\$	36,985.00	\$	36,985.00	\$	52,100.00	\$	52,100.00	\$	90,308.96	\$	90,308.96
14	PANELS WITH HEAT MONITORS (RESIDENTIAL, CEILING OF RM 100, RMS 102-104)	1	LS	\$	231,611.00	\$	231,611.00	\$	186,400.00	\$	186,400.00	\$	355,251.68	\$	355,251.68
15	REMOVE STONE AND INSTALL NEW TANKER PROP	1	LS	\$	295,000.00	\$	295,000.00	\$	326,500.00	\$	326,500.00	\$	459,903.36	\$	459,903.36
16	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
						\$	595,559.00			\$	613,600.00			\$	942,129.35
				-	ALTERNATE BID	ITEM	IS				•		'		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	U	NIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL
2	REPLACE INLET COVER	3	EA	\$	500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	510.00	\$	1,530.00
3	CLEAN AND FLUSH INLET	10	EA	\$	100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	176.00	\$	1,760.00
5	CLEAN AND REGROUT RAILING POST BASE	49	EA	\$	195.00	\$	9,555.00	\$	257.14	\$	12,599.86	\$	229.16	\$	11,228.84
6	REPAIR JOINT BETWEEN FLOOR AND WALL	22.0	LF	\$	50.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	318.18	\$	6,999.96	\$	36.00	\$	792.00
7	REPAIR SPALL (UNDERSIDE OF SLAB)	1.0	SF	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00
8	REPAIR SPALL (TOP OF SLAB)	0.5	SF	\$	950.00	\$	475.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	1,050.00
9	REPAIR CONCRETE SPALL (EXTERIOR)	1.5	SF	\$	1,500.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	2,110.00	\$	3,165.00
17	PANELS WITH HEAT MONITORS (DRILL TOWER, RM 403)	1	LS	\$	34,970.00	\$	34,970.00	\$	20,600.00	\$	20,600.00	\$	52,704.00	\$	52,704.00
18	PANELS WITH HEAT MONITORS (RESIDENTIAL, RM 201)	1	LS	\$	60,385.00	\$	60,385.00	\$	49,800.00	\$	49,800.00	\$	76,017.00	\$	76,017.00
	ALTERNATE BID 1		TOTAL	:	\$	113,735.00			\$	103,999.82			\$	150,346.84	
		T TOTAL WI	TH ALTE			\$	709,294.00			\$	717,599.82			\$	1,092,476.19